1/- Identification code

2/- Type, batch or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction product

EN 636-3 S ROUGIER

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE N° 003

Rougier Gabon

1- OKOUCENT EXTERIEUR ( Okoumé Std B/BB EXT)

2- GARANT (Okoumé Garant EXT)

3- PRESTIGIO PIU (OK Prestigio Piti EXT)

®

Une société du groupe Rougier

3/- Intended use or uses of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonised technical specification :
For structural or non structural applications in interior, humid or external conditions according to EN 13986 and EN 636-3

4/- Manufacturer :

ROUGIER GABON
Usine d'Owendo
BP146

Gabon

email : contact@rougier.fr

www.rougier.fr

6/- System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product :

2+

7/- In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard:
FCBA , notified production control certification body n° 0380, performed initial inspection of the manufacturing plant and of factory production control
and performs continuous surveillance, assessment and evaluation of factory production control under system 2+ and issued the certificate of conformity

of the factory production control : 0380 CPR 0493
9/- declared performance
Harmonised
Essential characteristics Performance technical
specification
) 6(5
Thickness (mm) 3 4 5 alies) 10 12 15 18 19 20 22 25 30 35 40
Density (kg/m3) 530
Reaction to fire* class (excuding flooring) E D,s2,d0
class floorings Eq Dy,s1
Bonding class 3
Release of formaldehyde E1l
Bending parallel to faces | 56,8 | 53,5 | 495 | 463 | 40 | 365 | 332 | 309 | 31,1 | 303 | 301 | 301 | 259 | 297 | 296 | 295 | 298
fe"d'”g perpendicularto] g 55 | 12 | 121 | 123 | 225 | 258 | 27 | 28 | 287 | 289 | 289 | 331 | 203 | 294 | 295 [ 292
aces
Tension parallel tofaces | 157 | 128 | 106 | 94 | 141 | 96 [ 119 9 12 | 108 | 126 [ 116 | 102 | 11,7 | 11,7 | 12,7 [ 12 | EN13986:2004
+A1:2015
fT:C”:s"’“pe"pe"d'C”'a”" 78 | 107 | 129 | 141 | 94 | 139 | 116 | 145 | 115 | 127 | 129 | 11,9 | 133 | 11,8 | 118 | 118 [ 115
Compression parallelto | oo 51 | 474 | 154 | 231 | 158 | 194 | 147 | 197 | 176 | 190 | 191 | 167 | 191 | 191 | 191 | 197
Strength faces
N/mm? i
( ) Compression 128 | 175 | 211 | 231 | 154 | 228 | 191 | 238 | 188 | 209 | 194 | 194 [ 21,8 | 194 | 194 | 194 | 188
perpendicular to faces
:ali;\:r shear parallel to 14 14 14 14 14 14 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4 14 1,4
Planar shear 14 | 14 | 14| 14| 10| 14| 14| 14| 14| 14| 14| 14| 14| 14| 14| 14| 14
perpendicular to faces
:anel shear parallel to 62 62 6,2 6,2 62 6.2 6,2 6,2 6,2 6,2 6,2 6,2 6,2 6,2 6,2 6,2 6,2
aces
Panel shear 62 | 62 | 62 [ 62 | 62 | 62 [ 62 | 62 | 62 | 62 | 62 | 62 [ 62 | 62 | 62 [ 62 | 62
perpendicular to faces




Rougier Gabon

®

Une société du groupe Rougier

Harmonised
Essential characteristics Performance technical
specification
- 6(5
Thickness (mm) 3 4 5 6 | ey | ® 10 | 12| 15 | 18] 19 | 20| 22| 25 | 30 | 35 | 0
Bending parallel tofaces | 8900 | 8380 | 7730 | 7250 | 7320 | 5710 | 5190 | 4830 | 4860 | 4750 | 4710 | 4710 | 4050 | 4650 | 4630 | 4610 | 4670
:fc':'"gperpe"d'cu'arm 340 | 860 | 1510 | 1990 | 1920 | 3530 | 4050 | 4410 | 4380 | 4490 | 4530 | 4530 | 5190 | 4590 | 4610 | 4630 | 4570
Tension parallel to faces | 6160 | 5040 | 4180 | 3700 | 5550 | 3780 | 4660 | 3520 | 4740 | 4230 | 4580 | 4580 | 4020 | 4580 | 4560 | 4590 | 4730
fT:C":S'O" perpendicularto | 3505 | 4200 | s060 | 5550 | 3700 | 5460 | 4580 | 5720 | 4500 | 5010 | 4660 | 4660 | 5220 | 4660 | asso | 4sso | 4510
@ i Ilel
Modulus of f;'::"e“"’" paralielto | 6160 | s040 | 4180 | 3700 | 5550 | 3780 | 4660 | 3520 | 4740 | 4230 | 4580 | 4580 | 4020 | 4ss0 | 4590 [ 4590 | 4730
elasticity
c )
(N/mm?) SRS 3080 | 4200 | 5060 | 5550 | 3700 | 5460 | 4580 | 5720 | 4500 | 5010 | 4660 | 4660 | 5220 | 4660 | 4650 | 4650 | 4510
perpendicular to faces
:;iz:r shear parallel to 70| 70| 720 | 20| 70| 70| 70| 720 | 70| 70| 70| 70| 720 | 70| 70| 70| 7
Planar shear 70| 70| 70 | 20| 70| 70| 70| 720 | 70| 70| 70| 70| 720 | 70| 70| 70| 7
perpendicular to faces
::c":sl Shearparslisiio 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420
EN 13986:2004
LEELET, 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | 420 | a20 | *A20%S
perpendicular to faces
Punching shear NPD
Impact resistance NPD
Vapour permeability - wet cup 70
Vapour permeability - dry cup 200
Thermal conductivity (W/m.K) 0,13
Sound absorption NPD
Pentachlorophénol content <5 ppm
Middle term durability / service class 3 kmod = 0,65 kdef=2,5
Biological durability : class of use 3

*Reaction to fire : in the end use conditions detailed in norm EN 13986:2004+A1 2015 (§ 5.8)

10/- The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.

This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by :
Jérome BLANC
Mill manager

Libreville 23rd of April 2018




